MacEwan () -vs- Alberta ()
12/5/2025 at Alberta

gate: 1726 EI/PZIV(I)ZS Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
tart: 7:

Time: 2:08 MacEwan 0 1
Attendance: 240 Alberta 1 1 1 3

Location: Alberta GMU: Kali MacDonald (1)

ALB: Hailey Carothers (1); Natalie Kieser (1); Riley Smith (1)

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type GMU ALB
1st  11:19 GMU Kali MacDonald Jordan Brown, Rian Santos PP 1 0
1st 16:16 ALB Natalie Kieser Sara Kazeil, Riley Smith PP 1 1
2nd 16:56 ALB Hailey Carothers Jadynn Morden, Riley Smith PP 1 2
3rd 12:57 ALB Riley Smith Abby Soyko, Annie King PP 1 3

MacEwan Power Plays Alberta Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End FElapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 03:48 05:48 02:00 0 0 -- 1st 15:02 16:16 01:14 1 0 PPG
1st 11:02 11:19 00:17 1 0 PPG 2nd 09:11 11:11 02:00 0 0 ==
2nd 02:26 04:26 02:00 0 0 -- 2nd 15:00 17:07 02:07 1 0 PPG
2nd 17:16 19:16 02:00 0 0 -- 2nd 15:07 12:57 17:50 1 0 PPG
3rd 02:13 04:13 02:00 0 0 -- 3rd 11:46 15:24 03:38 0 0 --

08:17 1 0 1/5 26:49 3 0 3/5

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st ALB Hailey Carothers 02:00 BODYCHECKING MINOR 3:48 PP
1st ALB Hayleigh Craig 02:00 BODYCHECKING MINOR 11:02 PP
1st GMU Kori Paterson 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 15:02 PP
2nd ALB Leighanna Rizarri 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 2:26 PP
2nd GMU Ana Djordjevic 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 9:11 PP
2nd GMU Sydney Olsen 02:00 DELAY OF GAME MINOR 15:00 PP

MISCONDU
2nd GMU Kali MacDonald 10:00 GAME MISCONDUCT CT 17:07
2nd GMU Kali MacDonald 02:00 CHECKING FROM BEHIND MINOR  15:07 PP
2nd ALB Abby Soyko 02:00 BODYCHECKING MINOR 17:16 PP
3rd ALB Hailey Carothers 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 2:13 PP
3rd GMU Kori Paterson 02:00 HOOKING MINOR  11:46 PP

3rd GMU Sydney Olsen 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR  13:24 PP



MacEwan 1

Pos

Player

Individual

Total +

I~
1

BLK

Lindsey Johnson
Megan Dolynchuk
Robyn Short
Aspen Checknita
Sydney Olsen
Ana Djordjevic
Sasha Malenfant
Karington Mollin
Claire Hobbs
Ella Maternick
Jordan Brown
Marley Howes
Shaelyn Hopkins
Kali MacDonald
Sydney Jack
Ashton Bender
Taya Currie
Allee Isley

Rian Santos
Kori Paterson

o

O WOOHFH NNHFOONNOOFONR

Alberta 3

Pos

Totals

Player

HOOOOOOH OO0 OO OO0OOOOOOOOoO|M

NOH OO O0OO0OO0OO0OO0Or OO0OO0OOOOOOO o>
HIO OOOOOHFH OO0 O0OO0O0OO0OO0OO0OOO0OOoOOoO OO
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoOOoO|N

OO OO0 OO0 O0ODO0OO0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0O0DO0O OO0 OO0 OoO|w
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OoOOoO oo o

-
(o]

Total +/-

0-0

FO

7-22

Pen

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO OoOoo

BLK

Mackenzie Dojahn
Sara Kazeil
Taylor Breen
Hailey Carothers
Hayleigh Craig
Chayse Melnyk
Kelly Stanford
Raegan Yewdall
Abbey Bourdeaud’hui
Abby Soyko
Natalie Kieser
Riley Smith

Annie King
Alexandra Black
Grace Glover
Ryann Perrett
Holly Magnus
Kate Williams
Leighanna Rizarri
Jadynn Morden

0

WO WH OOOFH DMNOWHEHNOREKENREH

Totals

MacEwan Goalkeeping

MacEwan Goalkeeping

# Player

De

c Mins GA EN

Total

WO OO O0OO0OO0ODO0OO0O+HrEH,H OOOOOOHROO O

Ok OO O0OO0OO0OO0OH+H NOKFEOOOOOOOHR o>
HIO OOOOODODOOH OOOOOOOOO O |+
HIO OOOOODOOOOOoOODOoODOoODOoODOoOHH OOoOOoOo|N

Alberta Goalkeeping

# Player

3
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

w
Ul

Alberta Goalkeeping

De

[ Mins GA EN

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

Total

1 Lindsey Johnson L
31 Taya Currie

56:50 3
0:00 O

0
0

17

32
0

1 Mackenzie Dojahn
29 Grace Glover

W 60:00
0:00

1
0

0
0

17

Totals

3

MacEwan Faceoffs

0

17

32

Totals

Alberta Faceoffs

1

0

O |~

Do N

17



No data to report. No data to report.



Score PP
0-0
PP
0-0 GMU
PP
0-0 GMU
PP
0-0 GMU
0-0
PP
0-0 GMU
0-0
1-0 PP ALB
1-0 PP ALB
1-0
1-0 PP ALB
1-0
PP
1-1 GMU
PP
1-1 GMU
1-1
PP
1-1 GMU
PP
1-1 GMU
PP
1-1 GMU
1-1
1-1 PP ALB
1-1 PP ALB
1-1 PP ALB
1-1
1-1 PP ALB
1-1
1-1
1-1 PP ALB
1-1
PP
1-2 GMU
PP
1-2  GMU
PP
1-2  GMU
1-2
PP
1-2 GMU
PP
1-2  GMU
PP
1-2  GMU
1-2
1-2
PP
1-2  GMU

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays
[03:48] Penalty on Hailey Carothers ALB 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING, (power play opp).

[03:48] Start power play for GMU.
[05:48] Hailey Carothers (ALB) penalty complete.

[05:48] End power play for GMU.
[11:02] Penalty on Hayleigh Craig ALB 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING, (power play opp).

[11:02] Start power play for GMU.

[11:19] GOAL by GMU Kali MacDonald (POWER PLAY) (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Jordan Brown and Rian Santos, On ice for
GMU: , On ice for ALB: , goal number 1 for season.

MacEwan 1, Alberta 0

[11:19] Hayleigh Craig (ALB) penalty complete.

[11:19] End power play for GMU.

[15:02] Penalty on Kori Paterson GMU 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
[15:02] Start power play for ALB.

[16:16] GOAL by ALB Natalie Kieser (POWER PLAY), Assist by Sara Kazeil and Riley Smith, On ice for ALB: , On ice for GMU: ,
goal number 4 for season.

MacEwan 1, Alberta 1
[16:16] Kori Paterson (GMU) penalty complete.

[16:16] End power play for ALB.
Period #2 Plays
[02:26] Penalty on Leighanna Rizarri ALB 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

[02:26] Start power play for GMU.
[04:26] Leighanna Rizarri (ALB) penalty complete.

[04:26] End power play for GMU.

[09:11] Penalty on Ana Djordjevic GMU 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

[09:11] Start power play for ALB.

[11:11] Ana Djordjevic (GMU) penalty complete.

[11:11] End power play for ALB.

[15:00] Penalty on Sydney Olsen GMU 2 minutes for DELAY OF GAME, (power play opp).

[15:00] Start power play for ALB.

[17:07] Penalty on Kali MacDonald GMU 10 minutes for GAME MISCONDUCT.

[15:07] Penalty on Aspen Checknita GMU 2 minutes for CHECKING FROM BEHIND, (power play opp).
[15:07] Start power play for ALB.

[16:56] GOAL by ALB Hailey Carothers (POWER PLAY), Assist by Jadynn Morden and Riley Smith, On ice for ALB: , On ice for

GMU: , goal number 3 for season.

MacEwan 1, Alberta 2

[16:56] Sydney Olsen (GMU) penalty complete.
[17:07] Aspen Checknita (GMU) penalty complete.

[17:07] End power play for ALB.
[17:16] Penalty on Abby Soyko ALB 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING, (power play opp).

[17:16] Start power play for GMU.
[19:16] Abby Soyko (ALB) penalty complete.

[19:16] End power play for GMU.
[20:00] Kali MacDonald (GMU) penalty complete.
Period #3 Plays

[02:13] Penalty on Hailey Carothers ALB 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

[02:13] Start power play for GMU.



1-2

1-2
1-2
1-2

1-2

1-3

1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3

PP
GMU [04:13] Hailey Carothers (ALB) penalty complete.

PP
GMU [04:13] End power play for GMU.

[11:46] Penalty on Kori Paterson GMU 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
PP ALB [11:46] Start power play for ALB.

[12:57] GOAL by ALB Riley Smith (POWER PLAY), Assist by Abby Soyko and Annie King, On ice for ALB: , On ice for GMU: ,
goal number 1 for season.

MacEwan 1, Alberta 3

PP
GMU [12:57] Kori Paterson (GMU) penalty complete.

PP
GMU [12:57] End power play for ALB.

[13:24] Penalty on Sydney Olsen GMU 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
PP ALB [13:24] Start power play for ALB.
PP ALB [15:24] Sydney Olsen (GMU) penalty complete.
PP ALB [15:24] End power play for ALB.



