MacEwan () -vs- Alberta () 12/5/2025 at Alberta

Date: 12/5/2025 Start: 7:04PM Time: 2:08 Attendance: 240 Location: Alberta

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
MacEwan	1	0	0	1
Alberta	1	1	1	3

GMU: Kali MacDonald (1)
ALB: Hailey Carothers (1); Natalie Kieser (1); Riley Smith (1)

Scoring Summary

Perio	d Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Type	GMU	ALB
1st	11:19	GMU	Kali MacDonald	Jordan Brown, Rian Santos	PP	1	0
1st	16:16	ALB	Natalie Kieser	Sara Kazeil, Riley Smith	PP	1	1
2nd	16:56	ALB	Hailey Carothers	Jadynn Morden, Riley Smith	PP	1	2
3rd	12:57	ALB	Riley Smith	Abby Soyko, Annie King	PP	1	3

MacEwan Power Plays

Alberta Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG	 Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	03:48	05:48	02:00	0	0		1st	15:02	16:16	01:14	1	0	PPG
1st	11:02	11:19	00:17	1	0	PPG	2nd	09:11	11:11	02:00	0	0	
2nd	02:26	04:26	02:00	0	0		2nd	15:00	17:07	02:07	1	0	PPG
2nd	17:16	19:16	02:00	0	0		2nd	15:07	12:57	17:50	1	0	PPG
3rd	02:13	04:13	02:00	0	0		3rd	11:46	15:24	03:38	0	0	
			08:17	1	0	1/5				26:49	3	0	3/5

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	ALB	Hailey Carothers	02:00	BODYCHECKING	MINOR	3:48	PP
1st	ALB	Hayleigh Craig	02:00	BODYCHECKING	MINOR	11:02	PP
1st	GMU	Kori Paterson	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	15:02	PP
2nd	ALB	Leighanna Rizarri	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	2:26	PP
2nd	GMU	Ana Djordjevic	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	9:11	PP
2nd	GMU	Sydney Olsen	02:00	DELAY OF GAME	MINOR	15:00	PP
2nd	GMU	Kali MacDonald	10:00	GAME MISCONDUCT	MISCONDU CT	17:07	
2nd	GMU	Kali MacDonald	02:00	CHECKING FROM BEHIND	MINOR	15:07	PP
2nd	ALB	Abby Soyko	02:00	BODYCHECKING	MINOR	17:16	PP
3rd	ALB	Hailey Carothers	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	2:13	PP
3rd	GMU	Kori Paterson	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	11:46	PP
3rd	GMU	Sydney Olsen	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	13:24	PP

Individual

MacEwan 1

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	1	Lindsey Johnson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	3	Megan Dolynchuk	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	4	Robyn Short	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	-	0
	5	Aspen Checknita	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	Sydney Olsen	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	2-4	0
	8	Ana Djordjevic	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	10	Sasha Malenfant	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	Karington Mollin	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	-	0
	12	Claire Hobbs	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	-	0
	16	Ella Maternick	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	17	Jordan Brown	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	18	Marley Howes	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	20	Shaelyn Hopkins	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	-	0
	21	Kali MacDonald	1	0	1	0	0	2	0	-	2-12	0
	22	Sydney Jack	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	24	Ashton Bender	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	31	Taya Currie	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	74	Allee Isley	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	-	-	0
	91	Rian Santos	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	94	Kori Paterson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
		Totals	1	2	1	0	0	18	0	0-0	7-22	0

Alberta 3

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	1	Mackenzie Dojahn	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	2	Sara Kazeil	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	4	Taylor Breen	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	5	Hailey Carothers	1	0	0	1	0	2	0	-	2-4	0
	8	Hayleigh Craig	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	1-2	0
	9	Chayse Melnyk	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	15	Kelly Stanford	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	16	Raegan Yewdall	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	-	0
	18	Abbey Bourdeaud'hui	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	19	Abby Soyko	0	1	0	0	0	3	0	-	1-2	0
	20	Natalie Kieser	1	0	1	0	0	6	0	-	-	0
	21	Riley Smith	1	2	0	0	1	4	0	-	-	0
	27	Annie King	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	28	Alexandra Black	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	29	Grace Glover	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	71	Ryann Perrett	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	73	Holly Magnus	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	81	Kate Williams	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	-	-	0
	88	Leighanna Rizarri	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	93	Jadynn Morden	0	1	0	0	0	8	0	-	_	0
		Totals	3	6	1	1	1	35	0	0-0	5-10	0

MacEwan Goalkeeping

Alberta Goalkeeping

MacEwan Goalkeeping

Alberta Goalkeeping

# Play	ver	De C	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
1 Line	lsey Johnson	L	56:50	3	0	8	17	7	32
31 Tay	a Currie		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
Tota	als			3	0	8	17	7	32

#	Player	C	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
1	Mackenzie Dojahn	W	60:00	1	0	8	6	3	17
29	Grace Glover		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Totals			1	0	8	6	3	17

MacEwan Faceoffs Alberta Faceoffs

Play By Play

Score	PP	Play
000.0		Period #1 Plays
0-0		[03:48] Penalty on Hailey Carothers ALB 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING, (power play opp).
0 0	PP	[05. 10] Fendity on Huncy Carothers NEB 2 minutes for BOD Fendentino, (power play opp).
0-0	GMU PP	[03:48] Start power play for GMU.
0-0	GMU PP	[05:48] Hailey Carothers (ALB) penalty complete.
0-0 0-0	GMU	[05:48] End power play for GMU. [11:02] Penalty on Hayleigh Craig ALB 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING, (power play opp).
0-0 0-0	PP GMU	[11:02] Start power play for GMU. [11:19] GOAL by GMU Kali MacDonald (POWER PLAY) (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Jordan Brown and Rian Santos, On ice for GMU: , On ice for ALB: , goal number 1 for season.
		MacEwan 1, Alberta 0
1-0	PP ALB	[11:19] Hayleigh Craig (ALB) penalty complete.
1-0		[11:19] End power play for GMU.
1-0		[15:02] Penalty on Kori Paterson GMU 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
1-0	PP ALB	[15:02] Start power play for ALB.
1-0		[16:16] GOAL by ALB Natalie Kieser (POWER PLAY), Assist by Sara Kazeil and Riley Smith, On ice for ALB: , On ice for GMU: , goal number 4 for season.
		MacEwan 1, Alberta 1
1 1	PP GMU	[16:16] Kori Paterson (GMU) penalty complete.
1-1	GMU PP	[16:16] Kori Paterson (GMU) penalty complete.
1-1	GMU	[16:16] End power play for ALB.
		Period #2 Plays
1-1		[02:26] Penalty on Leighanna Rizarri ALB 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
1-1	PP GMU	[02:26] Start power play for GMU.
1-1	PP GMU	[04:26] Leighanna Rizarri (ALB) penalty complete.
1-1	PP GMU	[04:26] End power play for GMU.
1-1	GINO	[09:11] Penalty on Ana Djordjevic GMU 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
1-1	PP ALB	[09:11] Start power play for ALB.
1-1		[11:11] Ana Djordjevic (GMU) penalty complete.
1-1		[11:11] End power play for ALB.
1-1		[15:00] Penalty on Sydney Olsen GMU 2 minutes for DELAY OF GAME, (power play opp).
1-1	PP ALB	[15:00] Start power play for ALB.
1-1		[17:07] Penalty on Kali MacDonald GMU 10 minutes for GAME MISCONDUCT.
1-1		[15:07] Penalty on Aspen Checknita GMU 2 minutes for CHECKING FROM BEHIND, (power play opp).
1-1	PP ALB	[15:07] Start power play for ALB.
1-1		[16:56] GOAL by ALB Hailey Carothers (POWER PLAY), Assist by Jadynn Morden and Riley Smith, On ice for ALB: , On ice for GMU: , goal number 3 for season.
		MacEwan 1, Alberta 2
1-2	PP GMU	[16:56] Sydney Olsen (GMU) penalty complete.
1-2	PP GMU	[17:07] Aspen Checknita (GMU) penalty complete.
1-2	PP GMU	[17:07] End power play for ALB.
1-2		[17:16] Penalty on Abby Soyko ALB 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING, (power play opp).
1-2	PP GMU PP	[17:16] Start power play for GMU.
1-2	GMU PP	[19:16] Abby Soyko (ALB) penalty complete.
1-2 1-2	GMU	[19:16] End power play for GMU. [20:00] Kali MacDonald (GMU) penalty complete.
		Period #3 Plays
1. 2		·
1-2	PP	[02:13] Penalty on Hailey Carothers ALB 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
1-2	GMU	[02:13] Start power play for GMU.

```
GMU
               [04:13] Hailey Carothers (ALB) penalty complete.
      GMU
1-2
              [04:13] End power play for GMU.
1-2
               [11:46] Penalty on Kori Paterson GMU 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
1-2
      PP ALB [11:46] Start power play for ALB.
              [12:57] GOAL by ALB Riley Smith (POWER PLAY), Assist by Abby Soyko and Annie King, On ice for ALB: , On ice for GMU: , goal number 1 for season.
1-2
               MacEwan 1, Alberta 3
1-3
      GMU
               [12:57] Kori Paterson (GMU) penalty complete.
      PP
1-3
      GMU
              [12:57] End power play for ALB.
1-3
               [13:24] Penalty on Sydney Olsen GMU 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
1-3
      PP ALB [13:24] Start power play for ALB.
      PP ALB [15:24] Sydney Olsen (GMU) penalty complete.
1-3
1-3
      PP ALB [15:24] End power play for ALB.
```